#### 502343265 05/10/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dex Media, Inc.	04/29/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dex Media Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Winstead Drive
City:	Cary
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27513

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6496838
Patent Number:	7432938
Patent Number:	6608634
Patent Number:	5991770

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11409-9 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

PATENT REEL: 030393 FRAME: 0786 H \$160 00 62

Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	05/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Dex Media Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Dex Media Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Dex Media Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030393 FRAME: 0787

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEX MEDIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEX MEDIA, INC." TO "DEX MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4034452 8100

130498225

You may verify this certificate coline at corp.delsware.gov/euthver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0392905

DATE: 04-29-13

PATENT REEL: 030393 FRAME: 0788

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:15 PM 04/29/2013 FILED 05:15 PM 04/29/2013 SRV 130498225 - 4034452 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DEX MEDIA, INC.

Dex Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. Name. The name of the corporation is Dex Media Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").

<u>SECOND:</u> The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 030393 FRAME: 0789 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

DEX MEDIA, INC.

By:

Name: Mark W. Nianik

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel,
Chief Administrative Officer, and Corporate
Secretary

Dated: April 29, 2013

[Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of Dex Media, Inc.]

**RECORDED: 05/10/2013**